in the health plan will not be eligible to re-enter the BSO health plan at any 
time in the future. 

H. Each bargaining unit member who qualifies for retirement under the Florida 

Retirement System (FRS) or from a contract city pension plan retiring in 
good standing, is eligible to continue a twenty-four thousand-dollar 
($24,000) life insurance policy under the group rates at the retiree’s 
expense.  

ARTICLE 32 

TERMS OF AGREEMENT 

This Agreement commences effective October 1, 2024 until September 30, 2027 and 
shall remain in full force and effective until September 30, 2027.